



देवघर विमानपत्तन लिमिटेड

भा. वि. प्रा. एवं झारखंड सरकार का संयुक्त उद्यम

DEOGHAR AIRPORT LIMITED

A JV of AAI & Govt of Jharkhand

DAL/Deoghar/ Paint Work /Engg-Civil/2025/ 6399

Date: 28-01-2025

सेवा में,

मेसर्स अनिल इलेक्ट्रिकल्स एवं कॉन्ट्रैक्टर्स
ग्राम— चंद्रबाद, चासनाला
पोस्ट— चासनाला, धनबाद
झारखंड — 828135

To,

M/s Anil Electricals & Contractors
At: Chandrabad, Chasnalla,
PO- Chasnalla, Dhanbad
Jharkhand - 828135

Name of work: Providing & fixing fencing at BMA area, painting work and miscellaneous civil works at Deoghar Airport.”

संदर्भ: आपकी खोली गई ई-निविदा दिनांक 07.01.2025 (Tender ID: 2024_AAI_219136_1)

Ref.: Your e-bid opened on 07.01.2025 (Tender ID: 2024_AAI_219136_1)

महोदय,

Dear Sir,

1. उल्लेखित, कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा के अनुसार आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल रु. **15,00,966.00** (रुपये पंद्रह लाख नौ सौ छियासठ मात्र) सभी करों सहित (जी.एस.टी. को छोड़कर) शामिल हैं, की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि निविदा की अनुमानित लागत रु. 21,13,453.00 से 29.00% कम है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. **15,00,966.00** (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only) inclusive of all taxes excluding GST, which is 29.00 % below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 21,13,453.00.

2. प्रबंधक (अभि-सि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, देवघर हवाई अड्डा, देवघर, झारखण्ड — 814143 इस कार्य के इंजीनियरिंग प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु 06-02-2025 तक प्रबंधक (अभि-वि) देवघर हवाई अड्डा, देवघर, झारखण्ड-814143 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार रु.100/- (मात्र सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन-जूडिशियल) स्टॉप पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा तथा स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Manager(E-C), AAI, Deoghar Airport, Deoghar, Jharkhand — 814143 shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Manager (E-C), Deoghar Airport by 06-02-2025 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a nonjudicial stamp paper of value **Rs. 100.00** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.



देवघर विमानपत्तन लिमिटेड

भा. वि. प्रा. एवं झारखंड सरकार का संयुक्त उद्यम

DEOGHAR AIRPORT LIMITED

A JV of AAI & Govt of Jharkhand

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में रु. 1,50,096.6 (रुपये एक लाख पचास हजार छियानबे एवं साठ पैसे मात्र) जमा करें अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौती निविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ जी सी सी - 16 पर खण्ड 1A के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से कर ली जाएगी।

Please deposit Rs. 1,50,096.6 (Rupees One lakh Fifty Thousand Ninety Six and Sixty paise only) towards Security Deposit within 10 (Ten) days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no. 1A at page no. GCC - 16 of tender document.

4. आप से अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 तथा संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971 एवं न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम के प्रावधानों और बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियम) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण कार्यकर्ता (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियम) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 के खण्ड 19 (ए से एम) पर पृष्ठ 49 से 55 में निर्दिष्ट है और केंद्रीय व राज्य सरकारों के तदसंबंधी नियमों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19(A to M) on page no. 49 to 55 of GCC of tender document and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको प्रबंधक (अभि-सि.) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, देवघर हवाई अड्डा, देवघर से तत्काल संपर्क करने के लिए निर्देशित किया जाता है, जो कि आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Manager(Engg-Civil) Airports Authority of India, Deoghar Airport, Deoghar immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने के लिए आपको 02 (दो) महीने का समय प्रदान किया जाता है जो इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10वें दिन से प्रारंभ माना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed to carrying out the work shall be 02 (Two) months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day from the date of issue of this letter.

7. संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र का व्यवहार सामान्य रूप से इंजीनियर-प्रभारी के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.



देवघर विमानपत्तन लिमिटेड.

भा. वि. प्रा. एवं झारखंड सरकार का संयुक्त उद्यम

DEOGHAR AIRPORT LIMITED

A JV of AAI & Govt of Jharkhand

8. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेंजे तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत् हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेंजे।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. आपको ई-सहज पोर्टल के माध्यम से बीसीएस से सुरक्षा मंजूरी और सुरक्षा कार्यक्रम प्राप्त करना होगा।(URL: <https://esahaj.gov.in/>).

You will have to get Security Clearance and Security Program from BCAS through E-Sahaj Portal. (URL: <https://esahaj.gov.in/>).

10. आपको कार्य प्रारंभ होने की तिथि से वैध कार पॉलिसी और श्रमिक क्षतिपूर्ति बीमा पॉलिसी प्रस्तुत करनी होगी।

You will have to submit CAR Policy and Workmen Compensation Insurance Policy valid from date of start of work.

10. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case of any discrepancy, English version will be taken as correct.

भवदीय

Yours Sincerely

पुरुषोत्तम कुमार

(Purushottam Kumar)

प्रबंधक (अभि-सि.)

Manager (Engg.- Civil)

अध्यक्ष के लिए एवं तरफ से

For and on behalf of the Chairman

Encl: Schedule of Quantity

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Purushottam Kumar
Created Date/Time: 21-Jan-2025 01:20 PM
Tender Title: Providing and fixing fencing at BMA area painting work and miscellaneous civil works at Deoghar Airport
Tender ID: 2024_AAI_219136_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Manager(E-C), Deoghar Airport

Name of Work: Providing and fixing fencing at BMA area , painting work and miscellaneous civil works at Deoghar Airport

Contract No: 2024_AAI_219136_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

SLNo	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTN- 20AACGJ1245P1ZP) BID ID - 803283	ACE MULTI SERVICES (GSTN- NA) BID ID -803423	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS (GSTN-NA) BID ID -803070			
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount

1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	8.00	cum	106.50	852.00	120.00	960.00	100.00	800.00
2.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth : consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5m.	18.00	cum	127.40	2293.20	230.00	4140.00	100.00	1800.00
3.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1856.00	Kg	124.34	230775.04	100.00	185600.00	95.00	176320.00
4.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	2566.00	Sqm	90.46	232029.90	120.00	307800.00	58.00	148770.00
5.00	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/ steel works	2562.00	Sqm	59.31	151952.22	100.00	256200.00	58.00	148596.00
6.00	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	623.00	Sqm	137.32	85550.36	22.00	13706.00	50.00	31150.00
7.00	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour : Two coats	256.00	sqm	120.96	30965.76	150.00	38400.00	50.00	12800.00
8.00	Supplying at site: Welded steel wire fabric of required width having rectangular mesh painted with two or more coats of enamel paint of approved shade over a coat of primer (Priming and painting to be paid separately)	156.00	Kg	75.00	11700.00	120.00	18720.00	100.00	15600.00
9.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	2.00	cum	5448.60	10899.20	5800.00	11600.00	5000.00	10000.00
10.00	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	65.00	Sqm	1001.43	65092.95	620.00	40300.00	950.00	61750.00
11.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	280.00	Sqm	321.62	90053.60	250.00	70000.00	100.00	28000.00
12.00	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	5.00	Cum	6374.17	31870.85	5500.00	27500.00	4900.00	24500.00
13.00	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in floor in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622, of approved brand & manufacturer, in all colours and shade, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) jointing with grey cement slurry @3.3 kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. complete Size of Tile 600x600 mm	224.00	Sqm	1211.69	271418.56	1000.00	224000.00	1340.00	300160.00
14.00	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Flexible pipe 32 mm dia	2.00	Each	113.57	227.14	1000.00	2000.00	200.00	400.00
15.00	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15 mm nominal bore	3.00	Each	545.59	1636.77	50.00	150.00	4500.00	13500.00
16.00	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15 mm nominal bore	5.00	Each	481.46	2407.30	800.00	4000.00	500.00	2500.00
17.00	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps	2.00	Each	2516.41	5032.82	3600.00	7200.00	500.00	1000.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
800.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
1800.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
176320.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
148770.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
148596.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
13706.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
12800.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
11700.00	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
10000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
40300.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
28000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
24500.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
224000.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
227.14	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
150.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
2407.30	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
1000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS

Purushottam Kumar
Manager (E-C)

18.00	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1.00	Each	7606.27	7606.27	8000.00	8000.00	6000.00	6000.00
19.00	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	1.00	Each	5752.29	5752.29	8500.00	8500.00	3000.00	3000.00
20.00	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required: White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps	2.00	Each	1956.49	3912.98	980.00	1960.00	2500.00	5000.00
21.00	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5°, 110 mm bend	10.00	Each	142.83	1428.30	8522.00	8522.00	1500.00	15000.00
22.00	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak three ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters. 35 mm thick fixing with hinges of required size and necessary screws (Note: Hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately)	17.00	Sqm	3300.16	56102.72	980.00	16660.00	6000.00	102000.00
23.00	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality, 1.5 mm thick	34.00	sqm	993.65	33784.10	560.00	19040.00	1200.00	40800.00
24.00	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete : 300x16 mm	20.00	Nos	288.09	5761.80	5000.00	10000.00	4000.00	80000.00
25.00	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete	6.00	each	933.99	5603.94	6500.00	39000.00	5500.00	33000.00
26.00	Providing and fixing bright finished 100 mm mortice lock with 6 levers without pair of handles of approved quality for aluminium door, with necessary screws etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	each	807.55	4845.30	2654.00	15924.00	2500.00	15000.00
27.00	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete. Single rubber stopper	7.00	Nos	37.62	263.34	1000.00	7000.00	250.00	1750.00
28.00	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	7.00	Nos	62.94	440.58	2500.00	17500.00	200.00	1400.00
29.00	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour. two coats	667.00	sqm	125.66	83816.22	520.00	346840.00	60.00	40020.00
30.00	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge In cement mortar	1.00	cum	1236.12	1236.12	8700.00	8700.00	500.00	500.00
31.00	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhat, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead Of area 3 sq. metres and below	15.00	each	348.84	5232.60	5000.00	75000.00	500.00	7500.00
32.00	Renewing glass panes and refixing existing wooden filllets Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	40.00	Sqm	1165.94	46637.60	2200.00	88000.00	1000.00	40000.00
33.00	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	15.00	Sqm	1117.96	16769.40	6500.00	97500.00	350.00	5250.00
34.00	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	204.00	Sqm	66.79	13625.16	1000.00	204000.00	100.00	20400.00

6000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
3000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
1960.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
1428.30	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
16660.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
19040.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
5761.80	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
5603.94	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
4845.30	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
263.34	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
440.58	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
40020.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
500.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
5232.60	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
40000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
5250.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
13625.16	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE

*Ram Kumar
Manager (B-4)*

35.00	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing, curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge Polished Granite stone slab colour of Black, Cherry/Ruby Red or equivalent	8.00	Sqm	3685.04	28680.32	4000.00	32000.00	1100.00	8800.00
36.00	Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS : 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37mm, at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50mm long with 6mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm running at the spacing of 1200 mm centre to centre, to which the ceiling section 0.5 mm thick bottom wedge of 80 mm with tapered flanges of 26 mm each having lips of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I. Intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high having flanges of 20 mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5 x 25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recomme-nded jointing compound, jointing tapes, finishing with jointing compound in 3 layers covering upto 150 mm on both sides of joint and two coats of primer suitable for board, all as per manufacturer's specification and also including the cost of making openings for light fittings, grills, diffusers, cutouts made with frame of perimeter channels suitably fixed, all complete as per drawings, specification and direction of the Engineer in Charge but excluding the cost of painting with: 12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum fire resistant board conforming to IS: 2095- Part I	50.00	SQM	914.00	45700.00	1300.00	65000.00	400.00	20000.00
37.00	Dismantling aluminium/ Gypsum partitions, doors, windows, fixed glazing and false ceiling including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking of serviceable material with in 50 meters lead as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	sqm	100.00	10000.00	40.00	4000.00	60.00	6000.00
38.00	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	1000.00	per litre	6.18	6180.00	11.00	11000.00	10.00	10000.00
39.00	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in foot path, park & lawns driveway or light & traffic parking etc. of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand, all complete as per manufacturer's specifications & direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 80mm thick Cement concrete paver block of M-30 grade with approved colour, design & pattern.	30.00	Sqm	600.00	18000.00	1400.00	42000.00	950.00	28500.00
40.00	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required : Kitchen sink with drain board 510x1040 mm bowl depth 225 mm	1.00	Each	2880.00	2880.00	6500.00	6500.00	4400.00	4400.00
41.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	5.00	Cum	6000.00	30000.00	6500.00	32500.00	5800.00	29000.00
42.00	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete :20 mm nominal bore	1.00	Each	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted

8800.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
20000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS
4000.00	ACE MULTI SERVICES
6180.00	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
18000.00	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
2880.00	JAG ANAND CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
29000.00	ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS

Total in Figures

1659015.71

2644120.00

1500966.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: ANIL ELECTRICALS & CONTRACTORS(1500966.00)

Punnam Kumar
Manager